coolant purity, CHF value, initial power, and MCA actuation by the reactor control system. Coolant purity
was selected because it affects the void reactivity that is inserted during the blowdown. The value
assumed by AECL in Reference 4 was 96.36% heavy water and this value was as the base case value in
these sensitivity calculations. CHF value were varied to change the voiding rate. The initial power was
varied to assess the effects on core response due to the initial core power level. The actuation of the MCAs
by the reactor control system was modeled with different numbers of MCAs inserting to assess their effect
on core response.

Table 8 presents the parameters varied for the transient without scram and a brief summary of the
values of power and reactivity when either the cladding or fuel melting temperatures are reached during
the transient. The conservative gap conductance only affects the time at which fuel melt occurs.

27 NUREGKR-6257

Parameter
Varied

Base Case

Coolant Purity

Coolant Purity

CHF

CHF
Initial Power

Initial Power
MCA Insertion

MCA Insertion

Table 8. LBLOCA without scram sensitivity cases.

Time to
Parameter Relative Reactivity Reach Clad

Value Powe? (Amp Meltb
(SI

96.36% 9.11 0.00396 3.86
Purity

99.722% 5.76 0.00302 >4.25

93 % 18.04 0.005 18 >2.90

~

Time to
Reach Fuel

Melt'
(4
>3.86

> 4.25

2.90
~~~

+20% 9.11 0.00396 3.86 >3.86

-20% 9.20 0.00396 3.85 >3.85

70% 7.67 0.00338 4.88 > 4.88

30% 6.07 0.00247 6.68 6.76

Four MCAs 1.25 0.00146 14.58 >14.58
inserted

Three MCAs 1.38 0.00112 9.68 >9.68
inserted

~~

a. Value at time the first melting point is reached
b. Clad melting temperature is 2100 K.
c. Fuel melting temperature is 3 100 K.

Table 8 indicates that the results of the CHF sensitivity calculations are bounded by the other
cases, so details of these calculations are not presented in  the rest of the discussion.

Figure 23 shows the normalized power behavior for the six cases presented. There is a large
difference in the power history for these cases. The two cases with MCA insertions have an initial power
peak, a power reduction when the MCAs are inserted, and a later rise in power as voiding in channels not
connected to the broken inlet increase and overcome the negative MCA reactivity. The cases with lower
initial power levels show an initial power peak followed by a reduction and then another increase. This